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Welcome. Siyakwemukela. Welkom. Re a le amogela.

First Year Seminar (FYS) 
Programme 2023
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Faculty of Engineering  
and the Built Environment  
(FEBE) DFC

Your Name

Your Student Number

Your ID Number



Follow the Faculty of Engineering and the Built Environment 
on the social media platforms below and stay informed:

Facebook: Engineering@UJ

Twitter: EngineeringUJ

Youtube: UJEngineering

Website: www.uj.ac.za/faculties/feb

The UJ Disability Unit provides technological, 
academic and psychosocial support to 

students  
with disabilities on  

all four UJ Campuses.

Email: disabilityunit@uj.ac.za

Tel: 011 559 3745 
Visit: www.uj.ac.za/PsyCaD

www.facebook.com/PsyCaD

Lectures commence on  
Monday 13 February 2023.

Dear First Year Student

The University of Johannesburg welcomes you!

The First Year Seminar (FYS) is compulsory for all 

students and it is designed to orientate students into 

the new university environment.

Please attend the programme on the Campus at 

which you will be studying. We encourage you to take 

advantage of this opportunity and all the resources 

the university has to offer to ensure that your 

transition into higher learning is effortless.

We wish you have an informative and enjoyable  

First Year Seminar and much success in your 

undergraduate studies.



FEBE – FYS Programme 2023

BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 
(BEngTech)

DOORNFONTEIN CAMPUS (DFC)

Attendance is COMPULSORY for all students who have been are academically registered.

Day 1: Wednesday 8 February 2023

GROUP A
Department of Metallurgy

Department of Quality and Operations Management
Department of Chemical Engineering Technology
Department of Electrical Engineering Technology

Department of Mining and Mine Surveying

TIME ACTIVITIES PRESENTERS VENUE

09:00 – 09:15 Arrival and settling in

QK 
Building 

1102

09:15 – 09:30 Address by FEBE Student Liaison Officer Faculty Personnel

 09:30 – 10:15 FEBE Dean’s Welcome and Address Faculty Personnel

10:15 – 10:30 Q/A Session Faculty Personnel

10:30 – 11:00 Guest Speaker External Stakeholder

11:00 – 11:45 Student Finance Student Finance Personnel

11:45 – 12:30 Student Affairs Student Affairs Personnel

12:30 -– 13:30 LUNCH

13:30 – 14:00 Distribution of Information Packs FYO Marshal 

14:00 – 14:30 Library Orientation Library Services Personnel

GROUP B
Department Construction Management and Quantity Surveying

Department of Mechanical and Industrial Technology
Department of Town and Regional Planning
Department of Civil Engineering Technology

09:00 – 09:15 Arrival and settling in

QK 
Building 

1103 

09:15 – 09:30 Address by FEBE Marketing Coordinator Faculty Personnel

09:30 – 10:15 Guest Speaker External Stakeholder

10:15 – 10:30 Q/A Session Faculty Personnel

10:30 – 11:00 FEBE Dean’s Welcome and Address Faculty Personnel

11:00 – 11:45 Student Affairs Student Affairs Personnel

11:45 – 12:30 Student Finance Student Finance Personnel

12:30 – 13:30 LUNCH

 13:30 – 14:00 Library Orientation Library Services Personnel

14:00 – 14:30 The value of Information Packs FYO marshal 
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Day 2: Thursday 9 February 2023

TIME ACTIVITIES PRESENTERS VENUE

GROUP A – DEPARTMENTAL ACTIVITIES

08:30 – 12:00

Department of Metallurgy

Departmental  
Personnel

QK G207

Department of Quality and Operations Management QK 1103

Department of Chemical Engineering Technology QK G303

Department of Mining and Mine Surveying QK 1201

Department of Electrical Engineering Technology QK G213

GROUP B – DEPARTMENTAL ACTIVITIES

08:30 – 12:00

Construction Management and Quantity Surveying

Departmental  
Personnel

QK G300 

Department of Mechanical and  
Industrial Technology

QK G302

Department of Town and Regional Planning QK G305

Department of Civil Engineering Technology QK G306

Day 3: Friday 10 February 2023

ARRIVAL 7:30 @ QK G302 (All Departments)

08:00 –10:00
GROUP A

Department of Metallurgy

Centre for Academic 
Technologies (CAT) 

Personnel

JOB 2232

Department of Quality and  
Operations Management

JOB 4408 
& JOB 
4319

Department of Chemical Engineering Technology JOB 5405

Department of Electrical Engineering Technology
JOB 4319 

& JOB 
5218

10:00 –12:00
GROUP A

Library Tour Faculty Librarians
DFC 

Library 

08:00 –10:00
GROUP B

Library Tour Faculty Librarians
DFC 

Library

10:00 –12:00
GROUP B

Construction Management and Quantity Surveying

Centre for Academic 
Technologies (CAT) 

Personnel

JOB 4408

Department of Mechanical and  
Industrial Technology

JOB 4319 
& JOB 
4314

Department of Town and Regional Planning JOB 5218

Department of Civil Engineering Technology
JOB 2231 

& JOB 
2232

Department of Mining and Mine Surveying JOB 5405

12:00 –14:00
GROUP A & B

The Amazing Race

SUPPORT OUTDOOR EVENTS (13 – 17 FEBRUARY)
All Departments PHYSICAL 
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	Your name 5: 
	Your student number 5: 
	Your ID Number 5: 


